

Direktionssekretariatet Postboks 1033 3900 Nuuk Tlf.: 70 1234 Fax 34 7701 banken@banken.gl www.banken.gl

To Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen

10 December 2018

Company notification no. 14/2018

Death of Board Member

The BANK of Greenland announces with great sadness that Board Member Anders Jonas Brøns has passed away.

Anders Jonas Brøns started as a Board Member in Nuna Bank in 1985 and since the merger with The BANK of Greenland in April 1997 he has been a Member of the Board of Directors in The BANK of Greenland.

Best Regards The BANK of Greenland

Contact: General Manager Martin Kviesgaard, tel: +299 347802